## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2894415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IO SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.	04/29/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILANNA SEMICONDUCTOR U.S.A., INC.
Street Address:	4350 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 200
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61225914
Application Number:	12836559
Application Number:	13452836
PCT Number:	US1042026
Application Number:	12836510
PCT Number:	US1042027
Patent Number:	8232597
Patent Number:	8357975
Application Number:	13725306
Application Number:	13725245
Application Number:	13746288
PCT Number:	US1042028
Patent Number:	8426258
Patent Number:	8426888
Application Number:	13857136
Application Number:	13860371
Application Number:	61392419
PCT Number:	US1155671
Patent Number:	8466054
Application Number:	61422650
Patent Number:	8466036
502847818	

**PATENT** 

50284/818 REEL: 033134 FRAME: 0338

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13919947
Patent Number:	8481405
Patent Number:	8581398
Application Number:	14043764
Patent Number:	8536021
Application Number:	14013000
Application Number:	61427167
PCT Number:	US1163800
Application Number:	13725403
PCT Number:	US1373466
Application Number:	13544815
Patent Number:	8497670
Application Number:	13937201
PCT Number:	US1349623
PCT Number:	US1340719
Patent Number:	8748245
PCT Number:	US1430553
Application Number:	13904941
Application Number:	14223060

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (858)794-1496

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8584811883

**Email:** heather@themuellerlawoffice.com

Correspondent Name: HEATHER MUELLER

Address Line 1: THE MUELLER LAW OFFICE

Address Line 2: 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, STE 200
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IOSEG001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER MUELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20140429\_IOSEG001\_name\_change\_doc-Silanna#page1.tif source=20140429\_IOSEG001\_name\_change\_doc-Silanna#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033134 FRAME: 0339

FILED Secretary of State Cm State of California

MXD

3152981

APR 3 0 2014

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF IO SEMICONDUCTOR INCORPORATED

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of **IO SEMICONDUCTOR INCORPORATED**, a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of this corporation is SILANNA SEMICONDUCTOR U.S.A., INC."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the corporation's Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The corporation has one class of stock outstanding and such class of stock is entitled to vote with respect to the amendment herein set forth. The total number of outstanding shares of Common Stock of the corporation is 100. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than a majority of the outstanding Common Stock.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: April 29, 2014

Mark Drucker,

President

Pete Fowler, Secretary

consequently that the base of the value of the content of the content of the religious second at the custody of the California Secondary of Shife's office

MBS to MM

105885260 v1

PATENT REEL: 033134 FRAME: 0340



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

MAY 01 2014

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

PATENT

**REEL: 033134 FRAME: 0341** 

**RECORDED: 06/11/2014**